
Bastrop Bayou (Marlin Marina)  

Location  
 
Marlin Marina 
614 Griffin Drive, Freeport, TX 77541 
Google Online Map 

 
 
Coordinator Names and Contact Information  

Vanessa Giles 
Brazoria County  

979-201-1095 
vgiles@univ-wea.com    
vanessagiles1@yahoo.com 

 
 

Directions 
Highway 288 South to FM 2004. East on 2004 to FM 523. South on FM 523 to County Road 227. East on County Road 227 to 
County Road 476 (after crossing Bastrop Bayou Bridge, take a left at the foot of the bridge and follow road back underneath 
bridge). Straight on 476, take the third street to the right (white boat on corner) then go straight to the Marina. 
 
Parking  
Do not block boat trailers or launch ramp. 
 
Registration Area  
Marlin Marina, 612 Griffin Drive, Freeport. 
 
Area to be Cleaned  
Demi-John / Marlin Community area. 
 
Additional Information 
Marlin Marina will host the cleanup site. The marina is located in the Demi John subdivision on County Road 476 off of County 
Rd 227. All trash collected will be collected under the bridge at Bastrop Bayou and CR227. 

 
 
Schedule for the Day 

8:00 am 
8:30 am 
11:00 am 
11:30 am 
12:30 pm 

Registration starts  
Cleanup begins 
Cleanup ends 
Lunch will be served 
Breakdown and Close of Event 

 

 

http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&source=s_q&hl=en&geocode=&q=614+Griffin+Drive,+Freeport,+TX&sll=25.085599,-55.986328&sspn=60.677429,134.912109&ie=UTF8&hq=&hnear=Griffin+Dr,+Surfside+Beach,+Brazoria,+Texas+77541&ll=29.092083,-95.277311&spn=0.014869,0.032938&z=16
mailto:vgiles@univ-wea.com

